

LCWSA - Water Line Relocation
 Interchange on I-565 at County Line Road - Project # IM - 1565 (307)
 Athens, AL
 H&D Project No. 1001-67
 Bid Date: Wednesday, December 12, 2013 @ 11:00 am

Bid Tabulation				Christopher Professional Enterprises, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens, AL 35611		Reed Contracting Services, Inc. 2512 Triana Blvd, SW Huntsville, AL 35805		Startley General Contractors, Inc. 2060 Mountain Gap Rd, Lot 1 Blountsville, AL 35031		Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka, TN 38451		Jordan Excavating, Inc. 740 Volare Drive Birmingham, AL 35244	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Cut-in Connection to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$2,552.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$1,006.79	\$ 2,013.58	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Open-Cut Install 16" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	3,600	LF	\$44.50	\$ 160,200.00	\$53.57	\$ 192,852.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$56.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$62.00	\$ 223,200.00
3	Open-Cut Install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line (no Casing) a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	215	LF	\$24.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$25.31	\$ 5,441.65	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,235.00	\$47.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$27.00	\$ 5,805.00
4	Open-Cut Install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line inside 12" Steel Casing (including casing spacers and end seals) a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	70	LF	\$82.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$118.73	\$ 8,311.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$150.00	\$ 10,500.00
5	Open-Cut Install 2" SDR 21 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	375	LF	\$6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$7.30	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00
6	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly (excluding gate valve & valve box)	3	EA	\$1,609.00	\$ 4,827.00	\$2,121.87	\$ 6,365.61	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
7	2" Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$946.00	\$ 946.00	\$1,156.95	\$ 1,156.95	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	4	EA	\$666.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$839.60	\$ 3,358.40	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	16" Gate Valve with Bevel Gear Operator for Horizontal Installation, with Valve Box	2	EA	\$6,919.00	\$ 13,838.00	\$7,680.53	\$ 15,361.06	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Ductile Iron Fittings	5,000	LBS	\$6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3.25	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 21,050.00	\$6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3.50	\$ 17,500.00
11	16" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	40	EA	\$193.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$210.69	\$ 8,427.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	12" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	2	EA	\$119.00	\$ 238.00	\$121.04	\$ 242.08	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$110.00	\$ 220.00	\$175.00	\$ 350.00
13	6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	50	EA	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$45.39	\$ 2,269.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	Temporary Test Tap Assembly	5	EA	\$367.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$336.96	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00
15	Cut & Cap Existing Water Lines to be Abandoned	2	EA	\$231.00	\$ 462.00	\$453.14	\$ 906.28	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants on Lines to be Abandoned	3	EA	\$231.00	\$ 693.00	\$180.28	\$ 540.84	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Abandon Existing Valves in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, Remove Boxes	5	EA	\$231.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$90.15	\$ 450.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$725.00	\$ 3,625.00
18	Abandon Existing PRV Assembly in place, including removal of internal piping & valves	1	LS	\$231.00	\$ 231.00	\$2,540.31	\$ 2,540.31	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Relocate & Reconnect Existing Water Service Assembly to New Line	1	EA	\$448.00	\$ 448.00	\$597.72	\$ 597.72	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Temporary Silt Fence as shown on plans & where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer	4,200	LF	\$1.10	\$ 4,620.00	\$0.01	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,400.00
21	Additional Erosion Control & Pollution Prevention per the CBMPP (excluding temporary silt fence)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$5,133.15	\$ 5,133.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
22	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$7,519.00	\$ 7,519.00	\$5,919.82	\$ 5,919.82	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 269,000.00		\$ 292,602.70		\$ 319,235.00		\$ 341,650.00		\$ 381,405.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Jon Allen, PE



				Global Construction & Engineering, Inc. 12 Office Park Circle, Ste 209 Birmingham, AL 35223		Baird Contracting Co., Inc. 276 Snow Drive Birmingham, AL 35209		Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc. P.O. Box 2010 Cullman, AL 35056-2010		C&J Contracting & Plumbing P.O. Box 704 Russellville, AL 35653		Norris Bros. Excavating 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville, TN 38572	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Cut-in Connection to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$7,480.00	\$ 14,960.00
2	Open-Cut Install 16" CL 350 Ductile Iron Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	3,600	LF	\$85.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$78.60	\$ 282,960.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 302,400.00	\$73.00	\$ 262,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 396,000.00
3	Open-Cut Install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line (no Casing) a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	215	LF	\$43.00	\$ 9,245.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$34.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$46.20	\$ 9,933.00
4	Open-Cut Install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line inside 12" Steel Casing (including casing spacers and end seals) a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	70	LF	\$84.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$107.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$220.00	\$ 15,400.00
5	Open-Cut Install 2" SDR 21 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Water Line b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	375	LF	\$11.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$14.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$33.00	\$ 12,375.00
6	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly (excluding gate valve & valve box)	3	EA	\$1,556.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$3,520.00	\$ 10,560.00
7	2" Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	\$1,664.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
8	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	4	EA	\$516.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$880.00	\$ 3,520.00
9	16" Gate Valve with Bevel Gear Operator for Horizontal Installation, with Valve Box	2	EA	\$5,841.00	\$ 11,682.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$10,547.00	\$ 21,094.00	\$7,480.00	\$ 14,960.00
10	Ductile Iron Fittings	5,000	LBS	\$0.01	\$ 50.00	\$6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2.95	\$ 14,750.00	\$6.60	\$ 33,000.00
11	16" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	40	EA	\$156.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$327.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$242.00	\$ 9,680.00
12	12" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	2	EA	\$90.00	\$ 180.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$435.00	\$ 870.00	\$148.50	\$ 297.00
13	6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	50	EA	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$49.50	\$ 2,475.00
14	Temporary Test Tap Assembly	5	EA	\$135.00	\$ 675.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
15	Cut & Cap Existing Water Lines to be Abandoned	2	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
16	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants on Lines to be Abandoned	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
17	Abandon Existing Valves in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, Remove Boxes	5	EA	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
18	Abandon Existing PRV Assembly in place, including removal of internal piping & valves	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
19	Relocate & Reconnect Existing Water Service Assembly to New Line	1	EA	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	Temporary Silt Fence as shown on plans & where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer	4,200	LF	\$1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$3.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$1.10	\$ 4,620.00
21	Additional Erosion Control & Pollution Prevention per the CBMPP (excluding temporary silt fence)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
22	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
23	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 389,273.00		\$ 423,310.00		\$ 445,100.00		\$ 466,069.00		\$ 592,670.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Jon Allen, PE

